
City Hall
121 N. LaSalle St.

Room 107
Chicago, IL  60602

www.chicityclerk.com

Office of the City Clerk

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O2018-5036

Status:Type: Ordinance Failed to Pass

File created: In control:6/27/2018 City Council

Final action:

Title: Annual Appropriation Ordinance Year 2018 - Corrections and Revisions

Sponsors: Burke, Edward M., Hairston, Leslie A., Lopez, Raymond A., Foulkes, Toni, Harris, Michelle A.,
Thompson, Patrick D., Cardenas, George A., Willie B. Cochran, Moore, Joseph, Cappleman, James,
Pawar, Ameya, O'Shea, Matthew J., Reilly, Brendan, Smith, Michele, Tunney, Thomas, Curtis, Derrick
G., Silverstein, Debra L., Napolitano, Anthony V., Brookins, Jr., Howard, Burnett, Jr., Walter,
Maldonado, Roberto, Tabares, Silvana, Taliaferro, Chris, Waguespack, Scott, Laurino, Margaret, Mitts,
Emma, Villegas, Gilbert, Ramirez-Rosa, Carlos, Arena, John, Sawyer, Roderick T., Mell, Deborah,
Quinn, Marty, Reboyras, Ariel, O'Connor, Patrick, Hopkins, Brian, Munoz, Ricardo, Santiago, Milagros,
Moreno, Proco Joe, Scott, Jr. Michael, Sadlowski Garza, Susan

Indexes: Year 2018

Attachments: 1. O2018-5036.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Failed to PassCity Council5/29/2019 1

ReferredCity Council6/27/2018 1

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:
Annual Appropriation Ordinance Year 2018 - Corrections and Revisions
Committee on Budget and Government Operations

ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. The 2018 Annual Appropriation Ordinance is hereby amended by

striking the words and figures indicated and by inserting the words and figures

indicated on Exhibit A attached hereto.

EXHIBIT A

0100-Corporate Fund 099 - Finance

General

(099/1005/2015)

Office of the City Clerk Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: O2018-5036, Version: 1

Strike Add

Appropriations Amount Amount

9291 Legal Protection Fund $1,300,000 $2,300,000
0931 For Payment of Tort and Non-Tort

Judgments. Outside Counsel Expenses
And Expert Costs, as approved by the
Corporation Counsel. $15.423,400 $14,423,400
Appropriation Total $16,723,400 $16,723,400

Office of the City Clerk Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

